management bodies with timely, comprehensive reports. This is first and foremost the Asset-Liability Committee.
This carries specific responsibilities for monitoring the daily management of the financial position, on which it
reports to the Executive Committee. ALCO has the ongoing mission of maintaining both net interest income and
the market value sensitivity of equity within the prescribed limits.

In this way, the structural interest rate risk of the balance sheet is monitored through various risk management
tools including duration gaps and net interest income (NII)-based risk benchmarks. The norm is based on the
maximum acceptable loss in the event of a 1% (100 basis points) change in interest rates.

37IFRS ANNUAL STATEMENTS 2014

NOTES

Sensitivity analysis – interest rate risk in the banking book

The following table shows, as of 31 December 2014, the interest rate sensitivity of the results over the following
12 months and the equity of the Company in the event of a parallel interest rate shock, comparing this with a
similar simulation as at the end of 2013. The interest rate shock is assumed to take place in four stages of 25bp:
immediately, after 3 months, after 6 months, and after 9 months.

(in 000 euro) 31/12/2014 31/12/2013

 +100bp  -100bp  +100bp  -100bp

Impact on income over 12 months 19.623.294 42.852.548 43.368.477 2.343.988

3,89 % 8,50 % 8,99 % 0,49 %

Impact on economic value 25.418.162 10.164.982 -185.295.716 77.370.815

 1,24 % 0,50 % -8,55 % 3,57 %

The calculations are done by the ALM Department. Calculations are performed using a standard hypothesis,
assuming a static balance sheet, with the outstanding positions and balance sheet mix at 31 December being
held constant.

With market interest rate simulations, the following elements are taken into account:
•  loan prepayments (impact of interest rates on the expected Constant Prepayment Rate and the reinvestment

fee to be received);
• expected draw-downs of approved, but not yet fully drawn down credit facilities at position date;
• interest rate caps and floors on loans with revisable interest rates;